

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6365/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in WP No.17900/2001
and WP No.203/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. GOPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.
for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.
for Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv. (N/P)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

After some arguments, learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner is permitted to
withdraw this petition with liberty to the petitioner to
raise the matter in relation to payment of subsistence
allowance before the appellate forum.The special leave petition is, accordingly,
disposed of.[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master